Form PTO-1595	07-28-	Maria man	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark
(Rev. 03.01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	100-		
Tab settings	1025088		<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record and Luido	hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	7.18.03	2. Name and add	lress of receiving party(ies)
Ramey B. Metz	110 9	Name:Eri	c A. Metz
		Internal Addre	ss:
			27.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ttached? 🕍 Yes 🔀 No		020
3. Nature of conveyance:	_		
Assignment		Street Address: P.O. Box 5841	
		CitySan Ber	nardino State: CA Zip9241
Execution Date: July 10, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
* *		ication, the execution	Ju $1y$ on date of the application is: $\& 3rd$
		B. Patent No.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	621122		,
	Additional numbers at	itached? 📮 Yes 😨	Νο
5. Name and address of party to wh			f applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Mr. William W. H	<u>laefliger</u>	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$_40
Internal Address: Suite 512		Enclosed	
Internal Address.		Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit accou	nt number:
Street Address: 201 S. Lake A	ve.		
Danil	01101	(Attach duplicate of	copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
City.Pasadena State: CA	Zip:91101		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	re-re-e di E	information is to -	and correct and any attacked are a
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu	mont	111	ани соггест апа апу аттаспев сору
William W. Haefliger	www.	MAM	July 15, 2003
Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>	Signature	Date
1	ber of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments,	
	cuments to be recorded wit		formation to:

PATENT REEL: 014316 FRAME: 0424

A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS, WE, ERIC A. METZ, of San Bernardino, in the County of San Bernardino, and RAMEY B. METZ, of Villa Park, in the County of Orange, both in the State of California, have invented a certain new and useful improvements in TRAFFIC SIGNAL OPERATION DURING POWER OUTAGES, for which WE have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on 2nd and 3rd of July, 2003;

WHEREAS, ERIC A. METZ, whose address is P.O. Box 5841, San Bernardino, California 92414, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention, applications and Letters Patent to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the world, and likewise in and to any and all improvements that WE may make upon said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, RAMEY B. METZ, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ERIC A. METZ, all of my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Letters patent to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the world; and likewise in and to any and all improvements that I may make thereon; directing and authorizing the Commissioner of Patents to

PATENT REEL: 014316 FRAME: 0425 directing and authorizing the Commissioner of Patents to issue the United States Letters Patent thereon in conformance which this Assignment; and I hereby further agree to execute all further documents that may be necessary or desirable to secure unto ERIC A. METZ, any and all of the rights, titles and interest herein transferred or agreed to be transferred.

Executed at Villa Park, California, this 10 day of July, 2003.

Ramey B. Metz

In the presence of:

Sylviani C Met

Docket 12,535

RECORDED: 07/18/2003

PATENT REEL: 014316 FRAME: 0426